Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on May 21, 2025

Booking Date

05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25
05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25

Name

BESANIA, NASLI TEHMURASP

BOSWELL-SWEET, DESMOND KEON
BROCK, MYESHA KIERE

BROOKS, LEKEITH QUARNEVIOUS

BROWN, ZANI KENNETH DONNELL

CAIN, JAYMES ANDRE

CAMPBELL, PORSHIA LASHANA-KATE

CARTER, DALTON GUNNER
CODY, EDWARD GERRELL
CORPENING, ELIJAH DEZMARON
LAKELE

CRAFT, LAWRENCE ALEXANDER
GARDNER, MARK KENTRELL
GILI, JOSEPH DAVID

HOLT, DEQUAN TYKEAM

HUDSON, TERRENCE MARCEL

HUFF, PATRICK

Charges

16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)

16-8-4 - Theft by Conversion
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-5-23.1 - Battery - Misdemeanor
16-5-70(b) - Cruelty to children -Causes Excessive Physical or Mental
Pain-1st Degree (F)

16-6-8(a)(2) - Public Indecency
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

999.999 - Sentenced
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked

registration
999.999 - Sentenced

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-8-26 - Standards for brake lights and signal devices
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

Address

1610 MIMOSA LN "A", DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

7871 GABLE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
1325 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY, AUSTELL, GA 30168

1066 NEWTON LN, VALLEY, AL 36854

43 PINEHURST WAY, TEMPLE, GA 30179

2317 GREENWOOD MEADOWS LN,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

2037 REFLECTIVE WATERS RD, VILLA RICA, GA
30180

6115 SR 85 #250, FOREST PARK, GA 30297
4592 HENDRIX DR, FOREST PARK, GA 30297
3381 LINDA DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122

3124 LYNWOOD DRIVE, BROOKHAVEN, GA
30319

150 WINCHESTER DR, LEESBURG, GA 31763
4880 CORDERO CT, WINSTON, GA 30187

2535 WHISPER TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

3090 WATERPLACE CV, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

2027 CHARLES YEARGIN RD, ELBERTON, GA
30635

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25
05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25
05/20/25

05/20/25

05/20/25
05/20/25

Name

HUTSON, SHAWAYNE EXDOL

KEMP, JOSHUA CODY RASHAD
MANN, TERRANCE DARRNETTE

MAXWELL, WILLIE RALPH
MCKINNON, SHEROD JAYNE
PRIOR, CHARLES CAMERON JR

RUIZ-YBRAHIM, SAHIR ALEJANDRO

SHERROD, DEVONNA NICOLE

THIGPEN, JANICE MICHELLE
WARING, PHILLIP MICHAEL

Charges

16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-13-30(d) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of

controlled substances or marijuana; penalties

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances

Schedule 1l

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine - 2 counts

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of

marijuana-Felony
16-7-1 - Burglary- Forced Entry- Residence
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-6-203 - lllegal Stop/Stand/Park Where Prohibited
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-9-31 - Financial Transaction Card Theft
16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-5-41 - False Imprisonment

WESSON, JONATHAN TOMMY SAH SR 16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice

WILSON, DEBRO RASHEED

Total Records: 28

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address
5100 HIGH POINT RD APT 72, UNION CITY, GA
30291
6412 HILLVIEW LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

1770 KENNESSAW DUE WEST RD, KENNESAW,
GA 30152

2305 VINEYARD CT, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
3901 CAMPBELLTON RD, ATLANTA, GA 30361
154 W GIRARD AVE, CEDARTOWN, GA 30125

3804 MARTIN LUTHER KING APT 11H, ATLANTA,
GA 30331

2004 AUSTELL RD SW, MARIETTA, GA 30066

3763 RILEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

50 CARRINGTON LANE APT 523,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

7841 TETON TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

1500 WALTON RESERVE BLVD APT 5311,
AUSTELL, GA 30168

Page 2 of 2



