

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on May 21, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/20/25	BESANIA, NASLI TEHMURASP	16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)	1610 MIMOSA LN "A", DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/20/25	BOSWELL-SWEET, DESMOND KEON	16-8-4 - Theft by Conversion	7871 GABLE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/20/25	BROCK, MYESHA KIERE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	1325 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY, AUSTELL, GA 30168
05/20/25	BROOKS, LEKEITH QUARNEVIOUS	16-5-23.1 - Battery - Misdemeanor 16-5-70(b) - Cruelty to children -Causes Excessive Physical or Mental Pain-1st Degree (F)	1066 NEWTON LN, VALLEY, AL 36854
05/20/25	BROWN, ZANI KENNETH DONNELL	16-6-8(a)(2) - Public Indecency	43 PINEHURST WAY, TEMPLE, GA 30179
05/20/25	CAIN, JAYMES ANDRE	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)	2317 GREENWOOD MEADOWS LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/20/25	CAMPBELL, PORSHIA LASHANA-KATE	E 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	2037 REFLECTIVE WATERS RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/20/25	CARTER, DALTON GUNNER	999.999 - Sentenced	6115 SR 85 #250, FOREST PARK, GA 30297
05/20/25	CODY, EDWARD GERRELL	16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	4592 HENDRIX DR, FOREST PARK, GA 30297
05/20/25	CORPENING, ELIJAH DEZMARON LAKELE	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration	3381 LINDA DR, LITHIA SPGS, GA 30122
05/20/25	CRAFT, LAWRENCE ALEXANDER	999.999 - Sentenced	3124 LYNWOOD DRIVE, BROOKHAVEN, GA 30319
05/20/25	GARDNER, MARK KENTRELL	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	150 WINCHESTER DR, LEESBURG, GA 31763
05/20/25	GILI, JOSEPH DAVID	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-8-26 - Standards for brake lights and signal devices 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	4880 CORDERO CT, WINSTON, GA 30187
05/20/25	HOLT, DEQUAN TYKEAM	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2535 WHISPER TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/20/25	HUDSON, TERRENCE MARCEL	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass	3090 WATERPLACE CV, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/20/25	HUFF, PATRICK	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2027 CHARLES YEARGIN RD, ELBERTON, GA 30635

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
05/20/25	HUTSON, SHAWAYNE EXDOL	16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD)	5100 HIGH POINT RD APT 72, UNION CITY, GA 30291
05/20/25	KEMP, JOSHUA CODY RASHAD	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	6412 HILLVIEW LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/20/25	MANN, TERRANCE DARRNETTE	16-13-30(d) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of controlled substances or marijuana; penalties 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II 16-13-30(a) - Possession of Methamphetamine - 2 counts 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	1770 KENNESSAW DUE WEST RD, KENNESAW, GA 30152
05/20/25	MAXWELL, WILLIE RALPH	16-7-1 - Burglary- Forced Entry- Residence	2305 VINEYARD CT, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
05/20/25	MCKINNON, SHEROD JAYNE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3901 CAMPBELLTON RD, ATLANTA, GA 30361
05/20/25	PRIOR, CHARLES CAMERON JR	40-6-203 - Illegal Stop/Stand/Park Where Prohibited 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	154 W GIRARD AVE, CEDARTOWN, GA 30125
05/20/25	RUIZ-YBRAHIM, SAHIR ALEJANDRO	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	3804 MARTIN LUTHER KING APT 11H, ATLANTA, GA 30331
05/20/25	SHERROD, DEVONNA NICOLE	16-9-31 - Financial Transaction Card Theft 16-8-2 - Theft by Taking (MISD)	2004 AUSTELL RD SW, MARIETTA, GA 30066
05/20/25	THIGPEN, JANICE MICHELLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	3763 RILEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/20/25	WARING, PHILLIP MICHAEL	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-5-41 - False Imprisonment	50 CARRINGTON LANE APT 523, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
05/20/25	WESSON, JONATHAN TOMMY SAH SF	R 16-7-21(b)(2) - Criminal Trespass-Enter after Notice	7841 TETON TRL, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
05/20/25	WILSON, DEBRO RASHEED	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1500 WALTON RESERVE BLVD APT 5311, AUSTELL, GA 30168

Total Records: 28